## Egg Harbor Township Soccer Club (EHTSC) Egg Harbor Township, NJ



## **Registration Consent**

I, the parent/guardian of the child I am registering for, hereby give my approval to his/her participation in the EHTSC. I assume all risks and hazards incidental to such participation, including transportation to and from the activity, and I do hereby waive, release, absolve, indemnify and agree to hold harmless the Township of Egg Harbor, The EHT Parks and Recreation Department, EHT Recreation Commission, EHT Soccer Club, and any other recognized groups, its organizers, sponsors, supervisors, participants, and persons transporting my child to or from activities, for any claims arising out of an injury to my child, whether the result of negligence or for any other cause, except to the extent and in the amount covered by the excess coverage insurance provided by the Township of Egg Harbor.

My submission of this agreement indicates that the understood that my submission of this registration	' '	
and fully agree with the statements made.		
Signed	Print Name	Date